
Penn State (6-5-1) -vs- Aquinas (0-17-1)
12/13/2025 at Byron Center, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 12/13/2025
Start: 1:30 pm
Time: 2:03
Location: Byron Center, Mich.

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Penn State 1 2 1 4
Aquinas 1 1 0 2

PENNST: Gabrielle Snedeker (1); Ashley Chiango (1); Katherine
Willey (1); Isabella Carter (1)
AQW: Lorelei Weinrick (1); Sydney Clark (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
PENN

ST AQW
1st 15:22 PENNST Ashley Chiango Isabella Salvino PP 1 0
1st 02:46 AQW Sydney Clark Unassisted EV 1 1
2nd 17:54 PENNST Gabrielle Snedeker Katherine Willey PP 2 1
2nd 15:44 PENNST Isabella Carter Lucia Livingston EV 3 1
2nd 12:26 AQW Lorelei Weinrick Reyna Dominczak EV 3 2
3rd 00:49 PENNST Katherine Willey Mallory Pierz PP 4 2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st AQW Cali Lindbeck 02:00 TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE 17:01 PP
1st AQW Reyna Dominczak 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 08:57 PP
2nd AQW Anna Castle 02:00 INTERFERENCE 18:31 PP
2nd PENNST Maya Duthie 02:00 BODY CHECKING 12:07 PP
2nd AQW Ireland Hosick 02:00 CONTACT TO THE HEAD 08:54 PP
2nd PENNST Isabella Carter 02:00 TRIPPING 05:31 PP
2nd AQW Paige Ike 02:00 BODY CHECKING 00:44 PP
3rd AQW Cali Lindbeck 02:00 TRIPPING 13:02 PP
3rd PENNST Tierney Hilton 02:00 ROUGHING 03:51 PP
3rd AQW Lorelei Weinrick 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 02:22 PP



Individual
Penn State 4

Aquinas 2

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Lucia Livingston 0 1 0 0 - - 0
4 Gabrielle Snedeker 1 0 1 0 - - 0
5 Erica Gynn 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Maya Duthie 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

RW 7 Morgan O'Toole 0 0 0 0 - - 0
LW 8 Isabella Salvino 0 1 0 0 - - 0
C 10 Tierney Hilton 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
D 11 Ashley Chiango 1 0 1 0 - - 0

13 Ava Valencia 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Caroline Coghan 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Mallory Pierz 0 1 0 0 - - 0
18 Elizabeth Sanders 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Ella MacDougall 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Katherine Willey 1 1 1 0 - - 0

D 22 Melanie Pezzano 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Becca Hochman 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Isabella Carter 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
31 Melissa McJennett 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 32 Alexis Riley 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 49 0 - - 0

Totals 4 4 53 0 0-0 3-6 0

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Anna Sherman 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Paige Ike 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

RW 6 Cali Lindbeck 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
11 Bridget Clay 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Ellie Wallace 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Joleena Manone 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Reyna Dominczak 0 1 0 0 - 1-2 0
18 Elizabeth Bruso 0 0 0 0 - - 0

C 25 Anna Castle 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
29 Lorelei Weinrick 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
36 Kaylee Daigle 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 48 Izzy Buckett 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 61 Ireland Hosick 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

LW 65 Sydney Clark 1 0 1 0 - - 0
D 88 Kate Kramm 0 0 0 0 - - 0

TM Team 0 0 26 0 - - 0
Totals 2 1 28 0 0-0 7-14 0

Penn State Goalkeeping Aquinas Goalkeeping

Penn State Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
32 Alexis Riley W 42:13 1 0 15
31 Melissa McJennett 17:47 1 0 11

Totals 2 0 26

Aquinas Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
48 Izzy Buckett L 59:30 3 1 49
TM Team 0:30 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 49

Penn State Faceoffs Aquinas Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.


